reward the shareholders of the Company.

16

 16

3.0 SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AND/OR PERSONS
CONNECTED TO THEM

Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and Register of Substantial Shareholders as at 2
October 2017, assuming that the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority is implemented in
full [subject always to Paragraph 8.02(1) of the Listing Requirements which states that at least 25% of
the listed PESTECH Shares (excluding treasury shares) are in the hands of public shareholders] and
that the Purchased Shares are from shareholders other than the substantial shareholders and
Directors, the effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority on the direct and indirect
interests of the Directors and substantial shareholders and any Person Connected with the Directors
and/or substantial shareholders in the proposed purchase of Shares or resale of treasury shares are
set out below:-

Directors

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back
<-------Direct--------> <-------Indirect-------> <--------Direct-------> <------Indirect------>

No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares %

Lim Ah Hock 254,851,304 33.345 1,306,064* 0.171 254,851,304 37.050 1,306,064* 0.190
Paul Lim 155,329,096 20.323 1,306,064* 0.171 155,329,096 22.581 1,306,064* 0.190
Ibrahim Bin Talib - - 15,406,732 2.016 - - 15,406,732 2.240
Tan Puay Seng 720,932 0.094 - - 720,932 0.105 - -
Lee Ting Kiat 531,300 0.070 - - 531,300 0.077 - -

Substantial
Shareholders

Lim Ah Hock 254,851,304 33.345 1,306,064* 0.171 254,851,304 37.050 1,306,064* 0.190
Paul Lim 155,329,096 20.323 1,306,064* 0.171 155,329,096 22.581 1,306,064* 0.190

Persons
Connected to
Directors/
Substantial
Shareholders

Lim Pay Chin 2,473,500 0.324 - - 2,473,500 0.360 - -
Lim Kok Shen 1,019,500 0.133 - - 1,019,500 0.148 - -
VPSB 1,306,064 0.171 - - 1,306,064 0.190 - -
CPM 400 ^ - - 400 ^ - -

Notes:-
 ̂Negligible
* Deemed interested pursuant to Section 8(4)(c) of the Act by virtue of their substantial shareholdings in VPSB.
 Deemed interested by virtue of his children’s shareholdings pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act.

Save for the resulting increase in percentage of shareholdings as a consequence of the Proposed
Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority, none of the Directors, Substantial Shareholders and/or persons
connected to them has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back
Authority or the resale of treasury shares, if any.

4.0 IMPLICATIONS RELATING TO THE CODE